
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4271
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
MUMBAI-AGRA NH-3
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted with regard to vehicles plying daily on Mumbai-Agra road on NH-3;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to convert this four-lane road into six-lane highway as per the survey assessment;

(d) if so, whether any time-limit has been fixed for the conversion of said road; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Traffic studies have been conducted at 14 locations by NHAI on Gwalior-Dewas Section (km 34 to km 560) of NH-3 as per details enclosed as Annex-I.

(c) No Madam. However, certain stretches have been proposed for upgradation to 6-lane as per details at Annex-II

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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